## **The Daniel Patrick Roby Award** for Excellence in Advocacy and Outreach



Dan Roby was an incredible young man ~ loved by his family, adored by his friends. By all accounts, he was a fun-loving guy who lived life to its fullest. He was also a man born with a facial difference.

The Daniel Patrick Roby Award for Excellence in Advocacy and Outreach was developed to honor the memory of Daniel Patrick Roby and his commitment to the craniofacial community and the mission and programs of AmeriFace.

Nominations for the annual award will be accepted each February beginning in 2009; the honoree will be notified each April.

Volunteers from like-minded organizations, as well as volunteers independent of any particular organization, may be nominated.

## All Nominees must have:

Committed themselves to the mission of AmeriFace for no fewer than two (2) years at the time of nomination;

Been non-compensated; that is, the nominee shall not have been paid via salary, hourly wage or independent contract for their service.

Shown exemplary commitment to the mission of AmeriFace.

Complete details of the 2009 DPR Award program and the nomination form are available at www.ameriface.org and other AmeriFace program websites.



the advocates Nomination Committee Daniel Patrick Roby Award for Excellence in Advocacy and Outreach AmeriFace, PO Box 751112, Las Vegas, NV 89136-1112 (888) 486-1209 • DPRAward@ameriface.org